## 504926105 05/22/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4972851

| SUBMISSION TYPE:<br>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |               |  |
|--|--|---|---------------|--|
|  |  | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT    |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ  |   |               |  |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Dat |  |
| MARKUS HAID  |  |   | 02/19/2007    |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ  |   |               |  |
| Name:  | SOFTPR   | SOFTPRO GMBH  |               |  |
| Street Address:  | WILHELN  | WILHELMSTR. 34  |               |  |
| City:  | BOEBLIN  | BOEBLINGEN  |               |  |
| State/Country:   | GERMAN   | GERMANY   |               |  |
| Postal Code:   | 71034  |   |               |  |
| Property Type  |  | Number  |               |  |
| Property Type<br>Patent Number:  |  | <b>Number</b><br>397511   |               |  |
| Patent Number:   | 88   |   |               |  |
| Patent Number:   | 88   |   |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA<br>be sent to th  | 397511<br>he e-mail address first; if that is u   |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA<br>be sent to the provided; i   | 397511  |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if   | DATA<br>be sent to the provided; if (4)  | 397511<br>he e-mail address first; if that is u<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se   |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | DATA<br>be sent to the provided; i<br>(4<br>alu                                | 397511<br><i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.   |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will It</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:                                    | DATA<br>be sent to the<br>provided; here<br>(4<br>alu<br>21<br>21              | 397511<br><i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.<br>155 1ST ST #105                              |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | DATA<br>be sent to the<br>provided; here<br>(4<br>alu<br>21<br>21              | 397511<br><i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.   |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:                              | DATA<br>be sent to the<br>provided; i<br>(4<br>alu<br>:<br>ZI<br>11<br>SA      | 397511<br><i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.<br>155 1ST ST #105                              |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:   | DATA<br>be sent to the<br>provided; h<br>(4<br>alu<br>21<br>11<br>S/<br>UMBER: | B97511<br><b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</b><br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.<br>155 1ST ST #105<br>AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 |               |  |
| Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA<br>be sent to the<br>provided; h<br>(4<br>alu<br>21<br>11<br>S/<br>UMBER: | he e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>08) 971-2573<br>ma@zilkakotab.com<br>ILKA KOTAB, P.C.<br>155 1ST ST #105<br>AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112<br>KFX1P063A            |               |  |

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the following,

| Name        | Residence Address   | ······································ |
|-------------|---------------------|--|
| Markus Haid | Sigmaringer Str. 28 |  |
|             | 70567 Stuttgart     |  |
|             | GERMANY             |  |

("Assignor") has invented a certain new and useful inventions for which an application for letters patent with the particulars listed below has been or will be filed, all of the inventions disclosed therein being referred to herein as the "Invention":

| Title:             | METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETECTING A HAND-WRITTEN SIGNATURE OR<br>MARK AND FOR RECOGNISING THE AUTHENTICITY OF SAID SIGNATURE<br>OR MARK |
|--------------------|---|
| Filing Date:       | 19 7eb 2007   |
| Country of Filing: | United States   |
| Application No.:   | 11/573,937  |

WHEREAS, SOFTPRO GmbH, ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at:

Wilhelmstr. 34 71034 Boeblingen Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to all patent rights relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all letters patent in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and I assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Invention.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Invention are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Markus Haid

Signature

19 February 2007

PATENT REEL: 045874 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 05/22/2018**